Tenders shall be quoted be in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for One 

Hundred and Eighty (180) days from the date of opening of tenders. 

All Tenders must be accompanied by a “a Tender Security) of KSHS. 790,000 (Seven Hundred and Ninety 
Thousand Shillings Only 

The Tender Price must include Public Procurement Capacity Building Levy of 0.03% of the value of the 

signed Contract exclusive of applicable Taxes. 

The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.

[...]

of the Public Procurement and Asset Disposal Act 2015.  

k) Self-declaration that the person / tenderer will not engage in any corrupt  

or fraudulent practice.  

l) Declaration and commitment to the Code of Ethics.  

m)  Must provide a Tender Security of kshs. 790,000.00 (Seven Hundred  

and Ninety Thousand Shillings Only)  

n) The Tender Price must include Public Procurement Capacity Build-  

ing Levy of 0.03% of the value of the signed contract exclusive of ap-  

plicable Taxes.  

o) The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender doc-